15 To Paul S. Sarbanes Transit Center

15 To Paul S. Sarbanes Transit Center

HOW TO RIDE A BUS

FARES Effective September 15, 2019

15 To Takoma Langley Crossroads TC (Silver Spring [I]) 15 To Takoma Langley Crossroads TC (Silver Spring [I]) e schodule for £ : 5
MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY SATURDAY SATURDAY f;cj;oicvﬁji;‘ e e N sogha e oen, ot e zf'°°
SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP e X . SmarTrip™ Fare Transfer from MetroRai -50
> ) > I ) > ) > > ) > ) ) > ) > bus stop sign. Arrive several minutes before Seniors and persons with disability with valid ID
X O WX SO SO »& * SO w& * WX HL WX JL SO wX * SO w& * scheduled time. Have exact fare ready (drivers (including attendant-eligible) except during free periods:
N To N To To L5 N To L5 N N To N To To L5 N To L5 N do not make change) Senior/Disabled SmarTrip® or Cash $1.00
¢ I& F ¢ J& 35 75 J& ¢ 75 J& ¢ ¢ J& 35 ¢ 5 IF 75 J& ¢ 75 J& ¢ © not make cnange o e N dy
g’{o’éb 9 ;17 \es‘z:}o g'J s & ;b \QS%}O \889‘;'70 9 ib g’l Sy \Qsé}o 9 ib é’) S §'> s g S \85&:9 ? s ib \850‘;:;0 \889‘;'70 9 ib é’) S \Qsé}o 9 ib g') S e Not all stops are listed on a public timetable. Senior/Disabled SmarTrip® Transfer from Metrorail | $0.50
S Qo.sq' &9 g ;'S L}o-s‘b &9 P L}o-sq’ g ;@ & 9 LTO-SQ) g ;'9 g %Q L}o-sq) &9 g %Q LTO-SQ) & 9 P L}o-sq’ g ;'9 P LTO-SQ) g ;'9 If famili ith . Seniors age 65 years or older with a Senior
4 g O 4 Q G G Q S G Q 4 4 Q G 3 Q O G & 4 G & 4 ¢ [t you are untamiliar with your stop, sit or SmarTrip® card or valid Metro Senior ID Card
1 2 3 1 2 3 3 2 1 3 2 1 m 1 2 3 3 2 1 3 2 1 stand behind the line near the front of the bus 8r3v(\)lith Va|;’d0|\(/)|edic:/tie (élard ahnd Phho't:o'LD fron;
4:40 447 452 | o »4:04 414 421 4:20 426 433 | o[> 3:40 349  3:58 4:40 445 449 | {555  6:05  6:12 420 426 433 | ~+[»500 5111  5:19 and ask the bus driver to notify you when your s'amrzr;‘y rom 530 rm - 400 ,r,or:'? resyn
500 507 512 | 416  4:26  4:33 4:35 441 448 | | | 3:55 4:04 4:13 515 520 524 | 6:15  6:25  6:32 455 501 508 | : | 5:20 5:31  5:39 stop is approaching. ereon with disability with Matro Disablod 1D Card
330 53 Sar| | [ 4m6 46 43 505511 Sis| | [ 425 434 443 675 63 6| | [ 685 708 72 00 608 é1s| | [ 610 a1 629 * Ask the bus driver if you are not sure if the from 9:30.am - 300 pm Monday through Fridayandl L
5:45 5552 557 | i 4:46 456  5:03 520 528 536 | 4:40 448  4:56 7:00 7:07 72| 7:20 7:30  7:37 6:30  6:38  6:45 | 6:45 6:56  7:04 bus goes to your stop. —————— —
600 607 612 | i | 456  5:06  5:13 532 540 548 | i | 455 503  5:11 725  7:32  7:37 | | | 7:45  7:55  8:02 650 658  7:05 | i | 7:25  7:38  7:40 o If you have internet access (at home or Ejr?fXt':zn‘gzar"i"Efiéivg'g‘f’:gfr:rg%s:g"_tY3.'0DO om
615 622 627 | 5:06 5:16  5:23 544 552 600 | i | 5110 5:18  5:26 750  7:57 802 | 8:25 8:34 8:39 710 7418  7:25 | i | 805 814  8:20 somewhere else, such as a public library) Mon. through Fii. and Sat. from 8:30 am - 4:00 pm.
6:30 637 642 | 5:18  5:29  5:36 556 604 612 | i | 525 5:33  5:41 810 817 822 | 9:05 9:14  9:19 7:30  7:38 745 | i | 845 854  9:00 ) b o e Attendant rides half fare or free depending on time.
6:45 652 657 | 5:30 5:41  5:48 6:08 616 624 | 5:45 5:53  6:01 8:30  8:37 842 | 9:45  9:54  9:59 745  7:53 800 | : 9:25  9:34  9:40 It may be easier for you to use an online — :
7:00 7:07 72| i 5:42 5:53  6:00 6:20  6:28  6:36 | 6:10  6:18  6:26 8:50 857 902 | : [ 10:25 10:33 10:38 8:00 811 819 | i | 10:05 10:11 10:17 trip planner rather than a paper timetable. m:::gzg::::ge”'f'ed.cuswmer with ID
715 722 727 | | | 554 605 612 630 638 646 | i | 635 6:43  6:51 910 917 922 | | | 11:05 11:13 11:18 815 826 834 | | | 10:45 10:51 10:57 o Be mindful of changes in the schedule ompanen
730 7:39 744 | 6:06 617 6:24 6:40 649 657 | | 7:00  7:07  7:14 9:30  9:40 947 | i | 11:55  12:03  12:08 8:30 841 849 | i | 11:35 11:41  11:47 for holid bad weath ' Children under age 5
745 754 759 | i | 618 629  6:36 650 659 707 | i | 7225  7:32  7:39 9:50 10:00 10:07 | [4| NOTES:[_AM_[ PM 845  8:56  9:04 | [ NOTES:[_AM [ PM orholidays or bad weather. Local Bus Transfor with SmarTrio®
8:00 8:09 8:14 6:30 6:41 6:48 7:00 7:09 7:17 7:50 7:57 8:04 10:10 10:20 10:27 " 9:00 9:11 919 ||, e Please observe the fo”owing rules for all P FREE
8:12 8:21 8:26 6:45 6:56 7:03 7:12 7:21 7:29 8:15 8:22 8:29 10:30  10:40 10:47 g 9:15 9:26 9:34 | |2 patrons: No eating drinking or smoking. Children 5 to 18 with a Youth Cruiser SmarTrip®
824 833 838 || 705 7:16 7:23 7:24  7:33 741 || 840 847 8:54 10:50 11:00 11:07 | |-S 9:30  9:41 949 || ' ' Card or student ID
836 845 850 | |A|| 7:25 7:3¢  7:39 736 7:46 758 | |A]| 905 942 919 1110 11:20 11:27 || § 9:45  9:56  10:04 || 5 e Electronic devices may be played with Anytime
8:48 8:57 9:02 ® 7:50 7:59 8:04 7:48 7:58 8:10 ® 9:30 9:37 9:44 11:30 11:40 11:47 : 10:00  10:11  10:19 ; earphones set at low level.
9:00 9:09 914 | |2/ | 815 824 8:29 8:00 810 822 | |2|| 10:00 10:07 10:14 1550  12:00 12:07 | |3 10:15 1026 1034 | |3
9:15 924 929 | ||| 840 849 854 812 822 834 ||E|| 10:30 10:35 10:41 12:10 12:20 12:27 | |2 10:30  10:41  10:49 ||
9:30 939 944 ||S|| 905 914  9:19 824 832 841 |[S| 11:00 11:05 11:11 12:30  12:40 12:47 | |8 10:45  10:56  11:04 | |3 HOW TO READ A TIMETABLE GUARANTEED RIDE HOME
9:45 954 959 | |2/ | 930 9:39 9:44 8:36 844 853 | |2 | 11:40 11:45 11:51 1250  1:00  1:07 |, 1100 1111 1119 | 4
10:00 10:09 10:14 | |3| [ 10:00 10:09 10:14 8:50 858  9:07 || 3| NOTES:[ AM PM 1:10  1:220  1:27 | 7] 11:20  11:31 11:39 | 2 e Find the schedule for the day of the week and When you take Metrobus, Metrorail and Ride On
1020 10:29 10:34 | |5 | 10:35 10:44 10:49 9:05 943 922 | |5 1:30  1:40  1:47 | 11:40  11:51 1159 | the direction you wish to ride. to work, you are eligible to participate in the free
oo o os1 | [ At mm) | exom 0w ) oo o o e e R ’
: : : : : : : : : |4] B R R 5 3 3 3 points closest to your origin and . .
11:20  11:30 11:36 | ¢ NOTES:| AM [ PMm 10:00 10:08 10:17 | 2:30 2:40 2:47 | 12:40 12:51 12:59 destination. The timepoints are shown on the Program. To register and to receive program
11:40 11:50 11:56 | 10:20 10:28 10:37 | 2:45 2:55 3:02 | 1:00 1:11 1:19 o . . details call:
12:00 12:10 12:16 | 10:40 10:48 1057 | ° 3:00 310 317 | | 120  1:31  1:39 route map and indicate the time the bus is Commuter Services at 301-770-POOL(7665).
12:20 12:30  12:36 | | 11:00 1108 11:17 | 315 325 332 | 1:40 151 1:59 scheduled to be at the particular location. Your
12:40 12:50 12:56 | 11:20  11:28  11:37 | 3:30 340 347 | 200 2:11  2:19 nearest bus stop may be between timepoints.
1:00 1:10 116 | 11:40  11:49 1157 | ¢ 3:45 355 4:02 | 2:20  2:31  2:39
120 130 136 | | 1200 1209 1247 | 200 410 447 | 240 2:51  2:59 ® Read down the column to see the times when METROACCESS
1:40 1:50 1:56 | 12:20 12:29 12:37 | 4:15 4:25 4:32 3:00 3:11 3:19 atrip will be at the given timepoint. Read the
;fg :gg :;2 1?32 1?3: 1??; :ig :gg ggz gig g::: g:g times across to the right to see when the trip Alternative paratransit service to this Ride On
225 235 2:41] | 120 129 137 500  5:10  5:17 200 411 4:19 reaches other timepoints. If no time is shown, route for people with certified disabilities is
2:40 2:50 2:56 | 1:40 1:49 157 | i 5:15 5:25 5:32 4:20 4:31 4:39 | that trip does not serve that timepoint. available. Call MetroAccess at 301-562-5360.
2:52 3:02 3:09 | 2:00 2:09 2:17 | 5:35 5:45 5:5260f 4:40 4:51 4:59e) -
3:04 314 3:21 | 2:20 2:29 2:38 | NOTES:[_AM PM NOTES:[_AM PM
316 326 3:33 | ! 2:40 2:49 2:58 o o - S o
. . . : . o o ontgomer: ounty assures at no person shall, on € groundas ot race,
o % awr| o sz oy T s predly T e Sl A0 :
. . . H . . . H . . an e Civi 1 S ACt O , be excluae rom e participation
352 402 4:09¢- 3:25  3:34 3430 Please arrive at your stop several minutes ahead of your in, be denied the benefits o, or be otherwise sublected to discrimination R [ | d (= o n
NOTES: AM PM NOTES: AM PM | . P y under any program or activity. For more information or to file a complaint,

Ride On, buses may be delayed due to traffic or weather.

SEE REVERSE FOR SUNDAY SERVICE

please contact the Montgomery County Office of Human Rights. Montgomery County Transit




- 15 To Paul S. Sarbanes Transit Center WELCOME TO RIDE ON EFFECTIVE: FEBRUARY 28, 2021
§ 15 To Takoma Langley Crossroads TC (Silver Spring [I) ) ) )
° = ° RIDE ON is a community bus service operated by the
‘g -Fi 5'8 ) 94‘794/ SUNDAY SUNDAY Montgomery County Department of Transportation.
QE © %Tg ;t% (o) '(/SC/Q/G. SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP RIDE ON operates over 75 routes that serve all 13
‘ EES j‘é 853 0 “ "49/\/ OP @ Q@ @ @ Q@ @ Q@ Montgomery County Metrorail stations and 7 MARC stations.
LS S - oﬂ, > g2 (’_"} :?:5 rgo’l&’ Q*) ;‘3\5 "OQO’I&J !DQO’I&) ;6\5 & 'DQO’I&) ;6\5 & For detailed information, or to have timetables mailed, call 311.
= = 2 n = 250G
:é 2 b'//oJJe %’;’é £ § 23 8‘% cl,,\ VA@“‘ o %? cl,,\ Vé{vc g %? g ,E"q Vé{§ o,/\ N ,E‘? véig o,/\ Outside Montgomery County ........c......... 240-777-0311
2 §38 #3050 o5 $9 §5 5 $9 §5 §§5 82 9§ §§ 82 9§
o s 9% 59 9 & & 59 9 > ¥ & X & S & ;R X & 9 ) ;9 Visit our web site at: Regular Mailing Address:
EVS Cx T S Cx T S RE T T RE T C5 i
s £ So %) Q ¢ ) oy ¢ O oy © O < © www.rideonbus.com Montgomery County DOT
A = 2 imei ion i ivisi i i
% _ Real Time information is Division of Transit Services
I3 ?m E L 2 3 L 2 3 3 2 L 3 2 L available at: 101 Monroe Street, 5th Approximate travel
o 5 ay 6 v 5:10 5:82 5:51 g Zg: Z:’: Z:g 4:28 4:26 5:03 . ;:: ;gg ;gz www.rideonrealtime.com  Floor Rockville, MD 20850 time between stops Paul S. Sarbanes
) ) 1= <38 5:55 6 6:06 : B 8 S5: 5:36 5:4 : g g B9 | 2.
o £ 56 Zx 6:35 642 646 | i | 845 853  8:58 610 616 623 | i | 905 911  9:47 For more information, or to request this document in an Transit Center
§ 82 5 & 7:15 7:22 726 | i 9:25 9:33  9:38 650 657 7:05 | i 9:45  9:51 9:57 alternate format or translated into another language, please (Silver Spring @)
@ 5 740 747 7:51 | i | 10:05 10:13 10:18 715 722 7:30 | i | 10:25 10:31  10:37 call 311, or outside Montgomery County 240-777-0311.
2 v . 8:05 8:12 8:16 10:50 10:58 11:03 7:40 7:47 7:55 11:10  11:16  11:22 Para mas informacién o para pedir este documento en un
%A g 8:30 8:37 8:41 11:30  11:36 11:40 8:05 8:12 8:20 NOTES:| AM_ | PM formato diferente o traducido a otro idioma, por favor, llame al
Q Flower Ave B O .0 Ave %S §_ 8:55 9:02 9:06 ; NOTES: [ _AM PM 8:30 8:37 845 | 311 o de fuera del Condado de Montgomery al 240-777-0311. 512 min
% : -
g \\\\\““““““““Q 3 = 920 927 931 |4 855  9:02  9:10 | NBESER. BEULCHEAA SRR
~\\\\ o ﬁ 9:45 9:52 9:56 o 9:20 9:27 9:35 | |4 ERHEERES, BRI, URETERIENE, FHT
| Z Ly o 5 o 10:10  10:17  10:21 | | € 9:45 9:52 10:00 | |4 240-777-0311,
— | % p’%{pg d’% 8 g 10:35  10:42  10:46 E 10:10  10:17  10:25 | | 2 K3 MBS SUSIAIZLE 2 SME CI2 SAl 2 Ch2 ofoj=o| ¥
E e Z S/ (’&{9 gz 2 11:00 11:10  11:16 | | © 10:35  10:42 10:50 | |E EOR A5t AR, WS 311, L= SDH|2| FH2E| 0]22] x|
o o s”/,, %, 24 é 11:25  11:35  11:41 | |2 11:00 11:07 11:15 | |8 Ol M= 240-777-03112 12t5tA|7| HIZLICE Flower Ave &
c c 8%, 4 8¢ s 11:50  12:00 12:06 | |3 11:25  11:34  11:43 | |2 o R O Ay A e .
T Vs S, %, 23 ¢ 2 > Aten094 00l F: 0GP YT 20T+ NHAPSE avAh Piney Branch Rd
o €2 %%, B 8 2 falie 2o SN S 11:50 _11:59 JuS | 5 NoOMYP DLI® WIAA ek ATYN+CI9P MNP N 311
(7)) E c U:L/ EL z 12:40 12:50 12:56 12:15 12:24 12:33 | |5 Qg0 NOPY+900/, N1+ 0-gR, 240-777-0311 L.~y
E m 8 %2 2 T 3 1:05 1:15 1:21 | |2 12:40 12:49 12:58 | |V b — i .
- 3™ 3 . . . L . . . our plus d'informations ou pour recevoir un exemplaire de ce
_> q>,’ - o i % 3 e 1:30 1:40 1:46 H 1:05 1:14 1:23 2 document sous un format différent ou traduit dans une autre
i,_, c'n é £ c g o 1:55 2:05 2:11 1:30 1:39 1:48 langue, veuillez composer le 311 ou le 240-777-0311, a
~>no S S &® -g o g 2:20 2:30 2:36 1:55 2:04 2:13 | I'extérieur du comté de Montgomery. 5-10 mins
B | © 98 55 T 2:45 2:55 3:01 | 2:20 2:29 2:38 | D& tim hidu thém. hosc dé vau ¢ 40 131 iU nay theo dinh
E © I'I_n o £ g z <Y e <L AL i ShLE) daentgl;nl](h;ecuhtayegaluycé)’icngecrysealrj\gcanugzinr?g?Ehtzlc I\ij]i T(?r)mlgt geoci) 3;n1
s 3 : . . . : : 3
0 xX-g Fa 2 3:35 3:45 3:51 3:10 3:19 3:28 hodc s& 240-777-0311 néu goi tir bén ngoai Quan Montgomery.
O v ® 4:00 410 416 | 3:35 3:44 3:53
F _9 2 \00* by 4:25 4:35 4:41 4:00 4:09 4:17 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
a o P %z% = 4:50  5:00  5:06 | : 4:25 434 442 Weekdav Schedul tes on Indi Peoples’ D Takoma Langley
= : eekday Schedule operates on Indigenous Peoples’' Day e .
o < e o = 5:10 5:19 5:25 | 4:50  4:59 5:07 Y P 9 P Y Crossroads Transit Center
| g (@) o/ 5 9£ g Fenton St = 5:30 5:39 5:45 5:15 5:24 5:32 Saturday Schedule operates on Independence Day
n © 5 'g_ng 55 = 5:50 5:59 6:05 | : 5:40 5:49 5:57 Sunday Schedule operates on New Year's Day,
g S K QZ.E .g 6:15 6:24 6:30 | 6:05 6:14 6:22 Memorial Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day
© | O 259 ° 6:40 6:49 6:55 | 6:35 6:44 6:52 | Special Schedule operates on MLK, Jr. Day, Presidents’ Day,
_e ) g o"’ s Georgia Ave 2 7:05 7:14 7:20¢} - 7:05 7:13 7:199}- Veterans Day DAILY
o e 5 R l . l A .
‘g é - Ry 3 § W g 80 ° NOTES:|_A EM NOTES:|_A EM Like us on Facebook Follow us on Twitter
© Msg g 0 wsE = b facebook.com/RideOnMCT twitter.com/RideOnMCT
(O () 70 @ ] ] 0 ]
w e £ ) oS ES 3 u 2
— 5,0 & Sl - 2 g SRE = » LS’ g i a Subscribe to email alerts at
f:,U © % 9 g = °° = g’g w B B z www.montgomerycountymd.gov/govdelivery
N Q.= E 0 = . wo o
o ; - 2> =1 o) ;2 %g é % a 5 8 z o E Subscribe to text alerts by texting -
— o AR EEE ER A @ MONTGOMERY RIDEON to 468311 R ' e n
m O W= » I a4 I «
m > - g YouTube Q] Instagram Montgomery County Transit
g I = ” E e 9 o 0 g youtube.com/RideOnMCT instagram.com/RideOnMCT
= K3 Please arrive at your stop several minu.tes_aheac! of your Thank You for Ridina with Us! Telephone 311
‘ pus scheduled arrival. S|r|1ce safe serwce;?a prlorltyhat g . Online at www.rideonbus.com
Ride On, buses may be delayed due to traffic or weather. &3 Printed on recycled paper with soy-based ink

Real Time Info at www.rideonrealtime.com




